
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

•,t~ BOX 2045 

HOBBS, NEW MFXiOO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 871 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 

Re: Proposed NSP__ 

Proposed NSL 

Proposed NFO 

Proposed DC 

Triple X 

y O 

Gentlemen: 

I have^.examlned the application dated 
r; -

for the '" Texaco, Inc. St. of New Mexico "0" NCT-1 #14 36-17-34 

4/22/63 

Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K. E.F.E. 

S-T-R 

Geologically O.K. as proposed d^W.R. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

OIL C^StRVAT I ON COMMISSION 



T E >^ CD O 
1 J>i c 

P E T R O L K l ' M H R O I H ' C ' r S 

P. 0. Box 728 
Hobbs, New Mexico 
A p r i l 19, 1963 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Requested Revision to Application f o r 
Tr i p l e Completion, TEXACO Inc., State 
of New Mexico "0" (NCT-l) Well No. lU, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

ATTENTION: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

TEXACO Inc. respectfully requests revisions to the casing 
and cementing program proposed i n Application f o r Triple Completion, 
TEXACO Inc., State of New Mexico "0" (NCT-l) Well No. l h t Lea County,

 / v ~ 
New Mexico, dated February 15 , 1963. The requested change i s to use 
3-1/2 inch casing and 1-1/2 inch tubing i n place of k-1/2 inch casing and 
2- 3/8 inch tubing f o r producing the Devonian and t o set the 2-7/8 inch 
Abo casing s t r i n g at approximately 10,800 feet instead of at 10,000 feet. 
The 2r-J/8 inch Wolf camp casing s t r i n g i s t o be set at 10,800 feet as 
i n i t i a l l y proposed. Instead of cementing down h - l / 2 inch casing only and 
using a two-stage cementing t o o l , TEXACO Inc. desires to cement down the 
3- 1/2 inch casing with ^00 sacks of Incor neat cement f o r the f i r s t stage 
and down both 2-7/8 inch casing strings with 1750 sacks of Incor cement 
with h% gel f o r the second stage. 

A favorable reply t o t h i s request s h a l l be appreciated. A 
revised diagrammatic sketch i s attached and a copy of t h i s requested 
revision i s being sent t o each of f s e t operator on t h i s date by registered 
mail. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

WPY/om 
Attachments 

'J. G. Blevins^'Jr. 
Assistant D i s t r i c t Superintendent 

cc: NMOCC-Hobbs 
Offset Operators 

DOCKET MAILED 



r.,(Cpnven^iorml), and., , 

NOTE: To be cemented down 3-1/2" 
casing with sacks of Incor neat 
cement for stage number one. 
Stage number two to be cemented 
down both strings of 2-7/8" casing 
with 1750 sacks of Incor, 
h0% gel. Cement to t i e i n t o 
intermediate casing. 

1-1/2" tubing to 11,800' 

Radioactive coupling at 9000' 

Top a t 9025 ffPPt 

Name: Abo 

C o m p l e t i o n t h i s 
Zone: o i l 

B o t t o m a t 9175' F e e t 

T O D a t 9^70 F e e t 

Name: Wolf camp 

C o m p l e t i o n t h i s 
' zone: O i l 

1% 

B o t t o m a t 9970Feet 

Top a t l l . 8 6 5 F e e t . . 

Name: Devonians. ^ 
V) 

C o m p l e t i o n t h i s 
Zone: o i l 

B o t t o m a t 11,885 F e e t 

Hi 

->- (X) Abo ( O i l ) 

3 > - (Z) Devonian ( O i l 
[Y) Wolfcamp ( O i l ) 

16" & 
_ 13-3/8Caslng s e t a t 1593' 

Top 100' i s 16" casing 
„ . Cement c i rcu la ted 

11-3A" & 
< 9-5/8"Caslng s e t a t U825• 

Top 100' i s 11-3A" casing 
JJ Est. cement top 01500' 

-> 2 ~ 7 / 8 Cas ing s e t a t 10,800' 

± ± / £ l ! Cas ing s e t a t H . 9 5 0 ' 

2-7/8" c a s i n g s e t a t 10,800' 

Perforated 
Est. 9025-9175' 

Radioactive coupling (§9̂ 00* 

Perforated 

Est. 9^70-9970' 

Perforated 

Est. 11,865-11,885' 

Tota l Depth 11,950' 

TEXACO I n c . 

LEASE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO "0" (NCT-l) WELL NO. l k 
F I E L D : Undesignated (Devonian, Wolfe arm, Abo) 

DATE: A p r i l 19, 1963 



T E 3 V C O 
i r v c . 

P E T E f O L E l . ' M H I I O D V C T S 

MIDLAND DIVISION 

DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT 

MIDLAND. TEXAS 

P. 0. BOX 3109 

May 17, 1963 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attn: Mr. D. S. Nutter 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to Cases Nol 282V and 2826 set 
fo r hearing May 22, 1963- Texaco Inc. r e s p e c t f u l l y requests 
that these two cases be continued u n t i l the June 5* 1963* 
Examiner hearing docket. 

Yours very truly, 

C. R. Black 
Division Proration Engineer 

CRB-MM 

DOCKET MISLED 



!:HA'HMAP< 

LAND COMMISSIONER 

C • . JOHNNY WALKER 

MEMBER 
p. a . SOX B7 1 

SANTA F"£ 

• T A T E aEOLDOIBT 
A. I— PORTER. JR. 

BEORETARY - DIRECTOR 

June 11, 1963 

Mr. Charlie White 
G i l b e r t , VJhite & Gilbert 
Attorneys at Law 
Box 737 
Santa Fe, Slew Mexico 

m t Case Mo. 5324 

Order So. R-2501 

Applicants 

Texaco Inc. 

Dear Sirs 

Enclosed herewith are im: copta*® of the above-referenced 
Coevals • ion order recently entered in the subject case. 

\%ry truly yours* 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. 
Secret ary-»Di rector 

i r / 

Carbon copy of order also sent tos 

Hobbs OCC x 

Arteela OCC 

Astec OCC 

OTHER 


